#### HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 747 by Representative Moreno

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(D)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (J) and Code
- 3 of"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 14:2(B)(45)" and before "and 35.3(B)(6)" delete "and (46)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, after "designate" and before "domestic abuse aggravated" delete "domestic
- 8 abuse battery and"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, line 6, after "assault as" and before "of violence" change "crimes" to "a crime"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 8, after "definition of" and before "domestic" delete ""court-approved" and
- insert ""court-monitored"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 16, after "(D)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and (J) are hereby
- 16 amended"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 17, after "R.S. 14:2(B)(45)" and before "and 35.3(B)(6)" delete "and (46)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "(46)" to "(45)"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 25 "(3) "Court-monitored domestic abuse intervention program" means a
- 26 <u>twenty-six week course provided by the Department of Children and Family</u>
- 27 <u>Services or other provider which follows a national model and is</u>"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 2, line 19, after "perpetrators" and before "victims" delete "or" and insert "and"

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 3, line 16, after "participate in a" and before "domestic" delete "court-approved"
- 3 and insert "court-monitored"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 5 On page 3, line 21, after "participate in a" and before "domestic" delete "court-approved"
- 6 and insert "court-monitored"

## 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>

- 8 On page 3, line 27, after "imprisoned" and before "for" change "at hard labor" to "with or
- 9 without hard labor"

### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

- On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert:
- "suspension of sentence, and the offender shall be required to participate in
- a court-approved court-monitored domestic abuse prevention intervention
- program. Imposition or execution of the"

## 15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

- On page 4, line 6, after "participate in a" and before "domestic" delete "court-approved" and
- 17 insert "court-monitored"

### 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

- On page 4, line 11, after "participate in a" and before "domestic" delete "court-approved"
- 20 and insert "court-monitored"

# 21 AMENDMENT NO. 18

22 On page 4, delete lines 20 through 24 in their entirety